
CATCHPOOLE, HEATllER
26 KINGSI4AY, HAZELBROOK. 2'119
Phone: 0284613169
Birthdat€: 15/06/1983 s€x: E !!6dicar€ Nurber: 254536269'71-
Your R€f..ence: 00211866 Lab R€ference: 23-80911604-0UA-0
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL I,ABS
Addrese€e: DR LINA CHANNo Referr€d by: DR LINA CHANNO

Nae€ of Test: QUANTITATIVE HCG

Requested: 13/A6/2023 collected: )3/A6/2023 R€ported: 13/A6/2A23

CLINICAL NOTEST pcos heavy menstrual bleeding

ENDOCRINOLOGY

EU},TAN C!{ORIONIC GONADOTROPIN (HCG)

Date Time Lab No.

SPECIMEN : SERW/PI,ASI'IA

HcG Units Ref. Range

L3/06/23 11:5s 80911604

EXPECTED RESULTS RANGE AND INTERPRETAT]ON:

HCG (1UlL) Interpretatj-on Notes

< 4 tu/L See below

<5 Negat ive Early pregnancy of fess than 1

u,eek may give a negative lesponse
and retesting in 2 - 3 days time
may be appropriate if clinicallY
indicated.
Suggest repeat test in 2 -3 days.
Consistent with pregnancy.

Expected HCG (IU /L )

>2 5

Gestational Age

Equivocaf
Pos rt ive

2-3,reeks
3-4 weeks
4-5 weeks
5-6 weeks
6-7 weeks
7-B weeks
8-10 weeks
10- 14 weeks

5-50
50-s00
100-5000
500-10000
1000-50000
10000-100000
15000-200000
10000-100000

HCG testlng is pelformed on Sj.emens AtelLi.ca IM'

NOTE: There 1s a Iarge inter-individual vari-ation in naternal serum
aor'ra"r,tautior'r" of hcc ln early pregnancy' these vafues are for guidance
only. Gestational- ages can be ca.Iculated from the date of the last
men-strual cycle or be detelmined by sonograPhy'

ALSO PTEASE NOTE THIS ASSAY HAS NOT BEEN VALIDATED EOR USE OUTSIDE THE

ASSESSMENT OE PREGNANCY STATUS.

TESTS COMPLETED: CRP, OUA,
INCOMPLETE TESTS: EA1, ANE, B12, FBE, PRL, IS, GHB, TSH,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATHER
26 KINGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 2'119
Phon€: 428 46'7 3'7 69
Birthdate: 15/A6/1983 s.x: t' Medi.car€ Nueb€E: 254536269'71
iour Referenc€: 00211866 Lab Rof€renco i 23-80911604-TSH-o
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL LABS
Addr€as€6: DR LINA CIIANNO Roferred by: DR LINA CHANNO

Nam€ of T€aT: THYROID STIMULATING HORM

Requested: !3/A6/2a23 coJ,lected: \3/06/2423
1'7 | 01

Reported: 13/C6/2A23

CLINICAL NOTES: pcos heavy menstruaf bleeding

ENDOqRINOLOGY

THTROID EUNCEION AEST SPECIMEN: SERUM

Date: 09/08/22
CoIl. Time i 15: 10
Lab Number: 6'7 906619

t8/a3/23
11:30

"1656993'7

L3/06/23
11:55

80911604

TSH

80911604

1.10

Normal fsH IeveI.

7.20 1.39 (0.40 - 4.00) nIU/L

TESTS COMPLETED: EBE,
INCOMPLETE TESTS: EAI,

IS, CRP, TSH, OUA,
ANE, B12. PRI, GHB,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATHER
26 (INGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 2119
Phone: 02846'7 3'7 69
Birthdat€: !5/A6/7983 s€x: F Medicaro Nuober i 254536269'7L
Your R€ferenco: 00211866 Lab R€ference: 23-80911604-AGN-0
La.boratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL LABS
Addr€ssee: DR LINA CHANNO Ref€rred by: DR LINA CllANNo

Nam€ of feat: ANDROGEN STUDIES
Requested: 73/06/2A23 Co116cted:

1l:10
73 / 06 /2A23 Reportod: 13/A6/2023

CLINICAL NOTES: pcos heavy rnenstrual bleeding

ENDOCRINOLOGY

A}IDROGEN SEI'DIES SPECIMEN: SERUM

Date:
'l 1me :

Lab Nunlcer:

t3/06/23
11:55

80911604

I0 91160 4 within oormal limits.

Note: due to a re-standardisation o
L5/01/2021 some new provj.sionaf ran
reviewed as more data becones avaiL

Tes toste rone
SHBG re- std.
EAI re- std.

Interirn Reference Ranges:
Pre menopausal

fAI re-std. 0.4 - 8.0

he testosterone assay, from
apply. These !ril1 be further

e.

1.1
2'7

4.L

nmol/L (0.3 - 1.8)
nmol/L (15 - 100)
t See table

Units
t

ft
ges
ab1

Post menopausal
0.4 8.0

Testosterone I1 and SHBG are assayed on the Siemens Centaur/Atellica'

TESTS COMPLETED: EAI, EBE, PRL, IS, CRP, TSH, QUA,

INCOMPLETE TESTS: ANE, B12, GHB,



CATCHPOOI,E, HEATHER
26 KINGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 2'7'7 9
Phone: 02846'7 3'7 69
Birthdate: 15/06/L983 s€x: [' !,redicat€ NlJeber: 254536269'71
Your Rof6r6nce r 00211866 Lab Rofor€nce: 23-80911604-HoR-0
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL I,ABS
llddlessee: DR LINA CHANNO R6ferl6d by: DR IINA CHANNO

NaDe of Teat: HORMONES ,REPRODUCTM
R6quest6d: 13/06/2a23 coLLected: 73/06/2a23

17i09
Reportod: 13/06/2423

CLINICAL NOTES: pcos heavy meostrual bleeding

SPECIMEN: SERUMENDOCRINOLOGY
HORMONE STUDIES

Date:
CoII. Time:
Lab Nurber:

L3/06/23

80911604

Prolactin (nIU/L ) 158 mIU/L (see below)

PROLACTIN RANGES:
Fenafe : 60 - 620 mIU,/L
Post rnenopausal Eernale i 40 - 430 nIU./L

Prolactin test is performed using Siemens Atellica system.

TESTS COMPLETED: FBE, PRL,
INCOMPLETE TESTS I EAI, ANI.,

1S, CRP, TSB, QUA,
B12, GHB,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATHER
26 KINGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 2'7'7 9

Phon6: 42846'7 3'169
Birthdater 15/a6/L983 sex:
YourRefeEenco: 00211866
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL
Addreaaee: DR LINA CHANNO

E Nud€r: 254536269'71
2 3- I0 91160 4 -GHB- 0La.b Reference:

LABS
Referr€d by;

Medicare

Naee of f€gt: GI,YCATED HB
R6qu6sLed: 13/A6/2A23 Col]'ected:

21|2L

CLINICAL NOTES: pcos heavy menstrual bleeding

BIOCHEMISTRY

ITAEMOGI,OBIN A1C

DR LINA CHANNO

13/A6/2A23 Reportod: 73/A6/2A23

SPECIMEN: WHOLE BLOOD

Date ColI Time Req. No
I ECC

HbAlc (mnol /nol )

DCCT
HbAlc (3)

18/03/23 11:30
L3/06/23 1r: s5

'7 6569931
80911604

3'7

37

Please note that Hb A1c results may be
affecting red cel-1s or their survival
anaetrias, lecent transfusion or blood

influenced by conditions
times such as haemoglobinopathies,
loss.

80911604 HbAlc conslstent with euglycaemic state.

lNTERPRETAT]ON CRITERIA
DIAGNOSIS.
A EbAlc greater than or equal to 48 nmol/mo1 ( 6.5 t) is consistent
lrith dlabetes. consider oGTT or repeat HbAlc for confirmation.
HbAlc 6,0 - 6.4t is consistent i,Jith prediabetes. Repeat testing annually
is recormended. (ADs position statement 2020)
MONTTORING.
The Australian Diabetes Society (ADs) reconunends individualised !ibA1c
targets depending on the patientrs age, comorbidities and any
Hypoglycaenia (ADs position statehent 2009) .

g qeneraf target of less than or equaf to 53 nnnol'/nol (1.08) is often
used,

TESTS COMPLETED: rA1, B12, FBE, PRL, IS, CRP, GltB, TSH, QUA,

INCOMPLETE TESrS: ANr,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATHER
26 K]NGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 2-119
Phone: 428 46'7 3'7 69
Bi.rthdato: 15/06/1983 sex: E Medicare Nulllcer: 2545362691f
Your R€ference: 00211866 Lab Reforence: 23-80911604-BFM-0
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL LABS
Addr€a6e€: DR LINA CHANNO Ref€rred by: DR LINA CIIANNO

Na.ae of Teat: B12, FoLATE (SERUM/RBC)

Requeated: 13/A6/2023 Collect€d: L3/A6/2A23
23:a'7

Roporledr 13/a6/2a23

CLINICAL NOTEST pcos heavy menstruaL bleeding

BIOCHEMISTRT

VITAMIN B12 A}ID FOI.ATE SPECIMEN: SERUM/BLOOD

Date:
Time :

Lab NunJcer:

03/as/27
0B:35

50862281

a9/a8/22
15:10

61946619

L3/06 /23

B 0 91160 4

Vi.tamin 812
Active B12
Eofat e

84
19.6

222
104

7'7.9

294
> !46 (> 30)

plno 1/ L
pno l /L
nmol/L

80911604 Normal BI2 !esult.

RANGES
Normal

Equivocal
Defi cient

Bt2

150 -
180
180
150

Serum Folate
> 10.0

5.0 - 10.0
< 5.0

Red Ce]1 Folate
> 450

350 - 450
< 350

Vitamin B12 and Eolate analyses are perfolmed on the Siemens Centaur/
Atel Ilca .

TESTS COMPLETED: FAI, B12, EBE, PRL, IS, CRP, GHB, TSH, QUA,
INCOMPLETE TESTS: ANr,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATITER
26 KINGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 2'I'19
Phon6: 02846'7 3'169
BirthdEt€: 15/06/I9A3 gex: E !.ledicare NuEb€t: 254536269'71-
Your R€f,€renco: 00211866 Lab Rof€r€nce: 23-80911604-i1AE-0
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAI, LABS
Addressee: DR LINA CHANNO Referr€d by: DR LINA CiIANNO

Naa€ of Test: HAEMATOLOGY GENERAL
Request6d: 13/A6/2023 collected: 13/a6/2023

11 ,04

CI,INICAL NOTES: pcos heavy menstrual bleeding

IIAEMATOLOGY SPECIMEN: WHOLE BLOOD

Date:
Co11, Tine i
Lab Nunlcer i

a9/08/22

67 906619

r8/03/23
11:30
'1656993',7

13/06/23
11:55

+80911604

(+Refers to curlent
result only )

IIAEMOGLOBIN
RBC
HCT
MCV
MCll
MCHC
RDW

wcc
Neutrophils
Llmphocytes
Monocytes
Eos ioophi 1s
Basophi 1s

PIATEIATS
MPV

746
4.93
4.42

B6
29.6

348
L2.6

744
5.08
0.45

8B
28.3

324
L2 .1

134
4.64
0.40

87
29.1

t2.'7

(1
(

(

(

(

-5
-0
99)
-3

15 -
3.80
0.35
B0 -
21 .A

16s) s/L
.50 ) x10 12 /L
.4"t )

fL
4.0)ps

s/L
0)r

x10
x102.7

1.5
0.4

< 0.1
< 0.1

389

5.8

< 0.1
< 0.1
tra

(310 - 360)
(11.0 - 15.

14.0 - 11.0)
(2.0 - 8.0)
(1.0 - 4.0)

(< 0.3)
(15 0 - 4s0)tt

5.2
3.2
L.4
0.4
0.1

< 0.1

(< 1.1)
(< 0.7)

9/L
9/L
9/L
9/L
9/L
9/L

9/L

x10
x10
x10
x10

x10
fL

62
9.4

*80911604 : There is a nild thromloocytosis.

TESTS COMPLETED: FBE, CRP, OUA,
INCOMPLETE TESTS: EAI, ANF, 812, PRL, IS, GHB, TSH,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATHER
26 KINGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 2'7'7 9
Phone: 02846?3'169
Birthd.te: 15/06/1983 sex: E !4gdi,crre Nurbe!: 2545362691L
Your Ref€renee i 00211866 Lab Refer€nco: 23-80911604-ANF-0
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL LABS
Addr6saee: DR LINA CHANNO Ref€rr€d by: DR IINA CHANNO

NaDe of tesC: ANTI-NUCLEAR ANTIBODIES
Requ6ated: 13/06/2A23 collected: 13/06/2a23

22:58
Reported: 14/06/2a23

CLINICAL NoTES: pcos heavy meostluaI bleeding

II,'MUNOLOGY SPEC$IEN: SERID,

AII'IINUCI,EAR ANITBODIES

Anti-nuclear Antibody titre : < 160 (< 160)

COI&rENE r Negative ANA 1s not associated lrlth SLE. Cytoplasmic staining
was noted, the clinical significance is uncertain.

TESIS COMPLETED: I'AI, ANF, B12, FBE, PRL, I5, CRP, GHB, TSH, oUA,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATHER
26 KINGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 21'19
Phon6: 428 4613169
Birthdate: 1,5/06/1983 Sex: F l,ledicare Nuub€r: 254536269'17
Your R€ference: 00211B6? Lab Ref,€r€nce: 23-80911598-HPL-0
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL LABS
AddreBa€e: DR LINA CIIANNO R€ferred by: DR IINA CHANNO

NTee of Test: NATIONAL CERVICAL SCREEN
R€questedr 13 /A6/2023 ColLect€d: 13/A6/2A23

14:31
R6port€d: 75/06/2A23

CLINICAL NOTES: Last Pap smear o 02/12/2A7'7 - Result: Negative

NATIO}IAI, CER.\/IC.a'L SCREEIIINC

Risk : Low risk

Collection By
Specimen Site

Sample Type
Reason for Test
Test Method

: P!acti tioner
: Cervical

No
No
No

etected
etected
etected

Preservcyt Solution
Prima ry
Roche 6800

).6
1B

ET HPV

PV
PV
th

H

H

o

tD
tD
tD

RECOI'ArEI{DATION : Rescreen in 5 years

TESTS COMPI,ETED: HPV,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATHER
26 KINGSWAY, HAZELBROOI(. 27'/ 9

Phon6: a28 4613169
Birthdat€: 1,5/06/1983 Sex: f !.ledicar€ NuEber: 25453626917
iour R6f€r€nc6: 00211866 L.b R€ferenc€: 23-80911604-cRP-0
L&oratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL LABS
Addr66soe I DR L1NA CHANNO Referred by: DR LINA CHANNO

NaE6 of Test: C-REACTTVE PROTEIN
R6qu6Btedi 13/A6/2A23 col1€cted: 73/A6/2A23

16:55
Reported: 13 / A6 / 2A23

CI,lNICAL NOTES: pcos heavy menstrua.l- bleeding

BIOCTTEMI STRT

C AE.ACTIVE PROTEIN (CRP}

Date Time Lab No. CRP Units

SPECIUEN: SERT M

Ref. Range

L3/06/23 11:55 B 0 91160 4 3.5 ng,/L (< 3.0)

In the setting of infection, CRP level-s >100 ng,/L are suppoltive of
bacterial rather than viral- aetiology.

Note results fron this CRP assay should not be used for: cardiac !i"sk
assessment. Please request the high sensitivity assay (hsCRP) .instead.

TESTS COMPLETED: CRP, oUA,
INCOMPLETE TESTS: FAI, ANE, 812, FBE, PRL, 1S, GHB, TSH,



CATCHPOOLE, HEATHER
26 KINGSWAY, HAZELBROOK. 2'719
Phonei 0244 613'7 69
Birthdate: 75/A6/1983 g€x: F Medicare Nu&ber: 254536269'/7
Your Reference: 00211866 Lab Refer.nce: 23-80911604-ISM-0
Laboratory: AUSTRALIAN CLINICAL LABS
Addreaaee: DR LINA CHANNO Referred by: DR LINA CIIANNO

Na&e of, T€st: IRON MASTER
Requested: 1,3/A6/2023 collected:

11 tA1
13/A6/2A23 Reported: 13/A6/2023

pcos heavy menstrual bleedi ngCLINICAL NOTES I

BIOCHEMISTRY

IRON STUDIES

Date:
Lab Nurolce r:

SPECIMEN: SERUM

a9 /a8/22
6'7 946619

t8/a3/23
1656993-1

L3/06/23
8 0 91160 4

Iron
Transferri.n
Saturat ion
Ferritin

14 .4
2 . -t '7

2t
36

20 .'7
2.94

2A
36

27.7
2.8L

30
35

(10.0 - 30.0)
(2.10 - 3.80)
(15 - 45)
(30 - 200)

umo 1/ L
g/L
t
eql L

80911604 Iron studies are within normal Iimits.

TESTS COMPLETED: EBE,
INCOMPLETE TESTS: FAI,

1S, CRP, TSH, QUA,
ANF, 812, PRL, GHB,


